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Dear Sir / Ma’am, 
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1 Warm Greetings from Kingfa
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1A Market Outlook
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1B Industry Performance

Auto Industry in India
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1C Sales Performance
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1D Sales Performance Comparison FY 2023-24 vs FY 2022-23

Domestic Sales, 
1,37,491.19 , 92%

Export Sales, 
11,180.61 , 

8%

Revenue FY 2023-24 

The Net Revenue from operations stood at Rs. 1,48,671.80 Lakhs compared with Rs. 1,40,370.26 Lakhs in 
the Previous Year, an increase of 5.91%.

Domestic Sales, 
1,29,276.79 , 92%

Export Sales, 
11,093.47 , 8%

Revenue FY 2022-23

Revenue Rs. (Lakhs)Revenue FY-2023-24

1,37,491.19 Domestic Sales

11,180.61 Export Sales

1,48,671.80 Total Revenue from Operations

Revenue Rs. (Lakhs)Revenue FY-2022-23

1,29,276.79Domestic Sales

11,093.47Export Sales

1,40,370.26Total Revenue from Operations
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1E Sales Performance Comparison FY 2023-24- Q4 vs FY 2022-23-Q4

Domestic Sales, 
38,545.34 , 95%

Export Sales, 
1,879.46 , 5%

Revenue FY Q4 2023-24 

The Net Revenue from operations stood at Rs. 40,424.81 Lakhs compared with Rs. 39,011.79 Lakhs in the 
Previous Year (3 months), an increase of 3.62%.

Domestic Sales, 
36,517.48 , 94%

Export Sales, 
2,494.31 , 6%

Revenue FY Q4 2022-23

Revenue Rs. (Lakhs)Revenue FY-2023-24 Q4

38,545.35Domestic Sales

1,879.46Export Sales

40,424.81Total Revenue from Operations

Revenue Rs. (Lakhs)Revenue FY-2023-24-Q4

36,517.48Domestic Sales

2,494.31Export Sales

39,011.79Total Revenue from Operations
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1F Export Sales Performance

Thailand
52.80%

South Africa
46.20%

Malaysia
0.65%

Vietnam
0.14%

China & South Korea
0.21%

Other
0.35%

Thailand South Africa Malaysia Vietnam China & South Korea

Both Polymers & PPE
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1G PPE Sales Performance – FY 2023-24

3 Ply 
Mask, 
18.02

Foldable 
Mask, 
30.14

Gloves, 
51.01

Others, 
0.82

Product Mix
(PPE)

Domestic Sales, 
88%

Export Sales, 
12%

Innovation and Technology:  Patent granted for our innovative 
Mask Exhalation Valve design. This achievement underscores 
our commitment to innovation and excellence in developing 
cutting-edge products to meet your needs.
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1H Extract from Financial Statements

Summary of Financial Statements for the period of Q4 of FY 2023-24/Q4 of FY 22-23 and year ended 31st Mar 2024. (Rs. In lakhs)

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)
Year ended 
31.03.2023

Year ended 
31.03.2024

Quarter ended 
31.03.2023

Quarter ended 
31.12.2023

Quarter ended 
31.03.2024

ParticularsS No.

(Audited)(Audited)(Audited)(Audited)(Audited)

1,40,595.98 1,49,076.42 36,619.14 39,466.91 40,594.28 Total Income from Operations1

10,959.24 16,419.72 4,926.42 3,235.86 4,519.37 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)2

10,959.24 16,419.72 4,926.42 3,235.86 4,519.37 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)3

8,141.03 12,252.25 3,661.92 2,432.87 3,355.23 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)4

(0.52)6.11 (0.52)-6.11 Other Comprehensive Income 5

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period 6

8,140.51 12,258.36 3,661.40 2,432.87 3,361.34 (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

1,211.05 1,211.05 1,211.05 1,211.05 1,211.05 Equity Share Capital7
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) 8

67.22 101.17 30.24 20.09 27.71 (a) Basic 

67.22 101.17 30.24 20.09 27.71 (b) Diluted 
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Thanks
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